Comparative Balance Sheets for the Most Recent Five Calendar Years
Comparative Income Statements for the Most Recent Five Years
Revenue Statistics - Total
Revenue Statistics - Jurisdictional
Sales Statistics - Total
Sales Statistics - Jurisdictional
Analysis of Reserve for Uncollectible Accounts

Data·. 4 Months Actual & S Months Estimated
Type of Filing: Original
Work Paper Reference No(s).: None

Line
No. Description
(A) (B)

1 Operating Revenues
2
3 Operating Expenses
4 Operation & Maintenance
5 Depreciation and Amortization Expenses
6 Taxes - Other Than Income Taxes
7 Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes
8
9 NOi before Income Taxes
10
11 State Income Taxes
12 Federal lncome Taxes
13 Total Income Taxes
14
15 Total Operating Expenses
16
17 Net Operating Income

18
19 Rate Base

20
21 Rate of Return

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Case No.15-1830-EL-AIR

Jurisdictional Proforma Net Operating Income Statement
For the Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2016

Adjusted Jurisdictional Proforma Jurisdictional
Revenue & Proposed Revenue &
Expenses Increase Expenses

(C) (D) (E) = (C) + (D)

$ 217,400,884 $ 65,771,725 $ 283, 172,609

$ 102,121,540 $ $ 102,121,540
$ 52,277,776 $ $ 52,277,776
$ 56,809,080 $ 171,006 $ 56,980,086
$ 211,208,396 $ 171,006 $ 211,379,402

$ 6,192,488 $ 65,600,719 $ 71,793,207

$ (58,474) $ 309,045 $ 250,571
$ !5,054,491) $ 22,852,086 $ 17,797,595
$ (5, 112,965) $ 23,161,131 $ 18,048,166

$ 206,095,431 $ 23,332, 137 $ 229,427,568

$ 11,305,453 $ 42,439,588 $ 53,745,041

$ 683,779,476 $ 683,779,476

1.65°/o 7.86%

Schedule C-1
Page 1 of 1

Witness Responsible: Nathan C. Parke

Schedule
Reference

(F)

Schedule C-2, Pg. 1, Column E, Line 5

Schedule C-2, Pg. 1, Column E, Line 15
Schedule C-2, Pg. 1, Column E, Line 21
Schedule C-2, Pg. 1, Column E, Line 22
Sum Lines 4 thru 6

Line 1 - Line 7

Schedule C-2, Pg. 2, Column E, Line 6
Schedule C-2, Pg. 2, Column E, Line 11

Line 7 +Line 13

Line 1 - Line 15

Schedule B-1, Column C, Line 27

Line 17 I Line 19

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Case No. 15-1830-EL-AIR

Adjusted Test Year Jurisdictional Operating Income

[…]

Adjust test year jurisdictional revenues to equal
calculated amount on Sch. E-4

Revenue
440-446 Sales to Ultimate Customers

Total
Adjustment

(D)

$ 2,635,856

1

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Supporting Calculations

Projected & Actual Revenues in Test Year
Calculated Revenues for Test Year

Adjustment to Test Year Revenue

Schedule C-3.25
Page 1 of 1

Witness Responsible: Robert J. Adams

Allocation Allocation
% Code
(E) (F)

100.00% ALLDIST $

$
$
$

Jurisdictional
Amount

(G) = (D) * (E)

2,635,856

209,651,344
212,287,200

2,635,856

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Case No. 15-1830-EL-AIR

Adjusted Jurisdictional Income Taxes
For the Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2016

Data: 4 Months Actual & 8 Months Estimated Schedule C-4
Type of Filing: Original Page 1 of2
Work Paper Reference No(s).: WPC-3.1, WPC-4 Witness Responsible: Stephen A. Allamanno

At Current Rates At Proposed Rates
Line Unadjusted Schedule C-3
No. Descri~tion Jurisdictional Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Proforma
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) = (C) + (D) (F) (G) = (E) + (F)

Operating Income Before State & Local Income Taxes $ 33,651,267 $ (27,458, 779) $ 6, 192,488 $ 65,600,719 $ 71,793,207
2
3 Current State & Local Income Tax Expense $ 144,630 $ (216,165) $ (71,535) $ 309,045 $ 237,510
4
5 Operating Income Before Federal Income Taxes $ 33,506,637 $ (27,242,614) $ 6,264,023 $ 65,291,674 $ 71,555,697
6
7 Reconciling Items:
8 Interest Charges $ (7,021,928) $ (10,266,625) $ (17,288,553) $ $ (17,288,553)
9
10 Schedule M Reconciling Items:
11 Tax Accelerated Depreciation $ 31,066,838 $ $ 31,066,838 $ $ 31,066,838
12 Book Depreciation $ 55,607,708 $ (3,329,931) $ 52,277,777 $ $ 52,277,777
13 Excess of Book Over Tax Depreciation $ 24,540,870 $ (3,329,931) $ 21,210,939 $ $ 21,210,939
14
15 Other Reconciling Items $ (20,469,804) $ (4,829,852) $ (25,299,657) $ $ (25,299,657)
16
17 Total Schedule M Reconciling Items $ 4,071,065 $ (8, 159, 783) $ (4,088,718) $ $ (4,088,718)
18
19 Federal Taxable Income $ 30,555,774 $ (45,669,023) $ (15, 113,249) $ 65,291,674 $ 50,178,425

20
21 Federal, State, Local Income Taxes
22 Federal @ 35% Statutory Rate
23 State & Local@ Various Effective Tax Rates

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Case No. 15-1830-EL-AIR

Adjusted Jurisdictional Income Taxes
For the Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2016

Data: 4 Months Actual & 8 Months Estimated Schedule C-4
Type of Filing: Original Page 2 of2
Work Paper Reference No(s).: WPC-3.1, WPC-4 Witness Responsible: Stephen A. Allamanno

At Current Rates At Proposed Rates
Line Unadjusted Schedule C-3 Proforma
No. Descri~tion Jurisdictional Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Proforma
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) = (C) + (D) (F) (G) = (E) + (F)

1 Current Federal Income Tax@ Statutory Rates $ 10,694,521 $ (15,984, 158) $ (5,289,637) $ 22,852,086 $ 17,562,449
2 Adjustments $ $ $ $ $
3
4 Current Federal Income Tax Expense $ 10,694,521 $ (15,984,158) $ (5,289,637) $ 22,852,086 $ 17,562,449
5
6 Deferred Income Tax Expense (Net):
7 Depreciation Related $ (8,589,304) $ 1, 165,476 $ (7,423,828) $ $ (7,423,828)
8 Excess DFIT Reversal - Depreciation $ (1,089,030) $ $ (1,089,030) $ $ (1,089,030)
9 Other Temporary Differences $ 7,226,834 $ 1,690,448 $ 8,917,282 $ $ 8,917,282
10
11 Total Deferred Federal Income Taxes (Net) $ (2,451,500) $ 2,855,924 $ 404,424 $ $ 404,424
12
13 Amortization of Deferred Investment Tax Credits $ (169,278) $ $ (169,278) $ $ (169,278)
14
15 Total Federal Income Tax Expense $ 8,073,743 $ (13,128,234) $ (5,054,491) $ 22,852,086 $ 17,797,595
16
17 Current State & Local Income Tax Expense $ 144,630 $ (216,165) $ (71,535) $ 309,045 $ 237,510
18 Deferred State & Local Income Tax Expense $ (11,925) $ 24,986 $ 13,061 $ $ 13,061
19
20 Total State & Local Income Tax Expense $ 132,705 $ (191,179) $ (58,474) $ 309,045 $ 250,571
21
22 Total Income Tax Expense $ 8,206,448 $ (13,319,413) $ (5, 112,965) $ 23,161,131 $ 18,048,166

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Case No. 15-1830-EL-AIR

Development of Jurisdictional Income Taxes
For the Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2016

Data: 4 Months Actual & 8 Months Estimated
Type of Filing: Original

Schedule C-4.1
Page 1 of 2

Work Paper Reference No(s).: WPC-4.1 Witness Responsible: Stephen A. Allamanno

Line Total Allocation Unadjusted
No. Descri~tion Test Year % Jurisdictional
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) - (C) • (D)

1 Operating Income Before State & Local Taxes $ 137,852,680 Various $ 33,651,267